## For Immediate Release





# Expedition Inn Welcomes Winter Enthusiasts to an Unforgettable Ski Season

Calumet, MI – December 1, 2024 – Expedition Inn, Calumet's premier winter getaway, is thrilled to announce the start of the ski season. Nestled in the heart of Keweenaw Peninsula's breathtaking landscape, the inn offers an exceptional winter wonderland experience for skiers and outdoor adventurers alike.

This season, Expedition Inn invites guests to enjoy top-notch amenities, pristine cross country ski trails, and a variety of winter activities including downhill skiing, snow bike and snowshoe trails designed for all skill levels. Whether you're a seasoned skier or hitting the trails for the first time, Expedition Inn promises a memorable stay filled with fun, relaxation, and adventure.

## Highlights of the 2024 Season

- 1. **Connector to Swedetown Trails:** Ski from your guest house to enjoy 29 km of groomed cross-country trails, catering to both beginner and advanced skiers.
- 2. **Wax bench and Sauna:** Heated work room with a waxing bench for on-site ski preparation. Infra-red sauna to enjoy post skiing
- 3. **Additional trails:** Additional groomed trails at Churning Rapids, Maasto Hiihto, and Michigan Tech all less than ½ hr drive.

"Expedition Inn is dedicated to providing an unparalleled winter experience for our guests," said Tom Alberg, owner of Expedition Inn. "We're excited to welcome both returning visitors and new faces to enjoy the beauty and excitement of our second winter season."

## **Book Your Stay**

For reservations and more information, visit expeditioninn.com.

**About Expedition Inn:** Expedition Inn is a quiet retreat for silent sports located in Calumet, Michigan, offering a unique blend of comfort, adventure, and natural beauty in the center of the Keweenaw Peninsula. With top-notch amenities and personalized service, Expedition Inn is the perfect destination for winter enthusiasts seeking an unforgettable getaway.

## Virtual tour:

https://www.expeditioninn.com/video-tour/v/expedition-inn-guest-house